

# **Pinellas County**

### Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 17-1020D **Version**: 1

Type: Delegated Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/24/2017 In control: Economic Development

On agenda: 11/28/2017 Final action: 11/28/2017

Title: Amended Memorandum of Understanding between the STAR-TEC Enterprises, Inc. and the Pinellas

County Industrial Development Authority d/b/a the Pinellas County Economic Development Authority

establishing a joint project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Fully Executed Agreement, 2. Delegated Signature Authority approval for ED Director 6-24-08

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

#### Subject:

Amended Memorandum of Understanding between the STAR-TEC Enterprises, Inc. and the Pinellas County Industrial Development Authority d/b/a the Pinellas County Economic Development Authority establishing a joint project.

#### **Recommended Action:**

Approval and execution by the Department Director of the amended Memorandum of Understanding establishing a joint project between the Pinellas County Industrial Development Authority d/b/a the Pinellas County Economic Development Authority and STAR-TEC Enterprises, Inc.

#### Strategic Plan:

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and our Customers

5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach

#### Summary:

The amended Memorandum of Understanding identifies general areas of responsibility between Pinellas County and STAR-TEC Enterprises, Inc. with both parties working together to establish a business incubator in Pinellas County.

#### **Background/Explanation:**

N/A

#### **Fiscal Impact:**

N/A

File #: 17-1020D, Version: 1

## **Delegated Authority:**

Authority for the Department Director to sign this agreement was delegated by the County Administrator.

## **Staff Member Responsible:**

Mike Meidel, Director, Economic Development

### Partners:

STAR-TEC Enterprises, Inc.